amend certain provisions of the Credit Facility Agreement signed 

on 4 May 2015, and amended by Addendum no. 1/17 December 

2015, among which, splitting the current committed facility of RON 

500,000,000 (five hundred million) into a committed facility of 

maximum RON 375,000,000 (three hundred and seventy-five 

million) and an uncommitted facility of maximum RON 125,000,000 

(one hundred and twenty-five million).  

As previously mentioned, the purpose of the credit facility is for 

general corporate use (including share buybacks, but excluding 

investments) and the availability period of the facility, which started 

on 4 January 2016, ends on 31 August 2016 (inclusive).The final